Driving efficiency and sustainability
English
Addendum to the CFW320 Frequency
Inverter User
ATTENTION!
	� This addendum covers the itens:
	� CFW320B05P6T4…
	� CFW320B07P6T4…

Resistor
Braking rms
Current
Power
Wire Size
for +BR
and BR
Terminals
Range
1 (1), (2)
Range
2 (1), (3)
[Arms] [HP/kW]
mm2 (Imax) mm2
(AWG) [A] [Ohm] [Arms] (AWG)
CFW320B05P6T4NB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc B 6.5 5.6 4 / 3 - 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14)
Dynamic braking not available
CFW320B07P6T4NB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc B 8.2 7.6 5.5 / 4.0 5 / 3.7 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14)
CFW320C08P3T4NB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 10.0 8.3 6 / 4.5 - 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14)
CFW320C11P0T4NB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 12.0 11.0 7.5 / 5.5 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12)
CFW320C14P0T4NB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 15.0 14.0 10 / 7.5 4.0 (10) 4.0 (10)
CFW320B05P6T4DB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc B 6.5 5.6 4 / 3 - 1.5 (16) 2.5 (14) 11.8 68 8.3 2.5 (14)
CFW320B07P6T4DB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc B 8.2 7.6 5.5 / 4.0 5 / 3.7 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 11.8 68 8.3 2.5 (14)
CFW320C08P3T4DB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 10.0 8.3 6 / 4.5 - 2.5 (14) 2.5 (14) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10)
CFW320C11P0T4DB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 12.0 11.0 7.5 / 5.5 4.0 (12) 4.0 (12) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10)
CFW320C14P0T4DB20 3 380...480 Vac / 513...650 Vdc C 15.0 14.0 10 / 7.5 4.0 (10) 4.0 (10) 20.5 39 14.5 4.0 (10)
Notes:
(1) Ranges 1 and 2 only for 400 V Line.
(2) Range 1: Grid supply voltage: 380-400-415 Vac (513-540-560 Vdc).
(3) Range 2: Grid supply voltage: 440-460-480 Vac (594-621-650 Vdc).

2 (2)
Range
1 (1)
Range
2 (2)
Range
1 (1)
Range
2 (2)
Range
1 (1)
Range
2 (2)
400 V Line
(T4)
CFW320B05P6... 6.5 A 5.6 A 6.5 A 5.6 A 4.6 A 3.9 A 3.3 A 2.8 A
CFW320B07P6... 8.2 A 7.6 A 8.2 A 7.6 A 4.9 A 4.6 A 3.3 A 3.0 A
CFW320C08P3... 10.0 A 8.3 A 10.0 A 8.3 A 7.0 A 5.8 A 5.0 A 4.2 A
CFW320C11P0... 12.0 A 11.0 A 12.0 A 11.0 A 8.3 A 7.7 A 6.0 A 5.5 A
CFW320C14P0... 15.0 A 14.0 A 12.0 A 11.0 A 8.3 A 7.7 A 6.0 A 5.5 A
Notes:
(1) Range 1: Grid supply voltage: 380-400-415 Vac (513-540-560 Vdc).
(2) Range 2: Grid supply voltage: 440-460-480 Vac (594-621-650 Vdc).
Table B.7: Line and load reactors for the CFW320